interest rate

$'000

Non‐
Interest
Bearing

$'000

Financial assets
Cash and deposits 1.83% 64,266 26,470 37,796 -
Receivables1:
Trade receivables -% 1,798 - - 1,798
Other receivables -% 466 - - 466

Total financial assets 1.83% 66,530 26,470 37,796 2,264

Financial liabilities
Payables1:
Supplies and services -% 4,704 - - 4,704
Borrowings
Lease liabilities 15.10% 27 - 27 -

Total financial liabilities 15.10% 4,731 - 27 4,704

Note
1 Receivables and payables disclosed here exclude statutory receivables and statutory payables (e.g. amounts owing

to/from Victorian Government, GST input tax credit recoverable and taxes payable).

FIN - 41

FIN 41

Gordon Institute of TAFE
Notes to the Financial Statements

31 December 2018
(continued)

Note 7 Managing risks and uncertainties (continued)

7.1 Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points (2017: 100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date
would have increased (decreased) equity and results by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables remain constant.

Carrying Interest rate risk
amount 100 basis points + 100 basis points

31 December 2018 $'000
Result

$'000
Equity

$'000
Result

$'000
Equity

$'000

Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits 25,816 (258) - 258 -
Term deposits 28,968 (289) - 289 -

Total impact 54,784 (547) - 547 -

Carrying Interest rate risk
amount ‐ 100 basis points + 100 basis points

31 December 2017 $'000
Result
$'000

Equity
$'000

Result
$'000

Equity
$'000

Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits 64,266 (642) - 642 -

Total impact 64,266 (642) - 642 -

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if
quantifiable, are measured at nominal value.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

There were no contingent assets or liabilities at balance date.

Contingent assets

Contingent assets are possible assets that arise from past events, whose existence will be confirmed only by the
occurrence or non-occurrence of one or more uncertain future events not wholly within the control of the entity.

[…]

(2017: 1%).

Sensitivity analysis and assumptions

The Company’s sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of actual historical data for
the preceding five year period, with all variables other than the primary risk variable held constant. The
Company’s fund managers cannot be expected to predict movements in market rates and prices. Sensitivity
analyses shown are for illustrative purposes only. The following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the
next 12 months:

• a movement of 100 basis points up and down (2017: 100 basis points up and down) in market interest
rates (AUD)

FIN - 79

FIN 79

GOTEC Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

31 December 2018
(continued)

Note 5 Managing risks and uncertainties (continued)

Market risk (continued)

The following tables show the impact on the Company’s net result and equity for each category of financial
instrument held by the Company at the end of the reporting period as presented to key management personnel, if
the above movements were to occur.

Carrying Interest rate risk
amount 100 basis points + 100 basis points

31 December 2018 $
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$

Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits 45,102 (451) (451) 451 451
Total increase/(decrease) in
financial assets 45,102 (451) (451) 451 451

Carrying Interest rate risk
amount ‐ 100 basis points + 100 basis points

31 December 2017 $
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$

Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits 44,755 (447) (447) 447 447
Total increase/(decrease) in
financial assets 44,755 (447) (447) 447 447

Funding risk

Funding risk is the risk of over reliance on a particular funding source to the extent that a change in that funding
source could impact on the operating result for the current year and future years.

There has been no significant change in the Company's exposure, or its objectives, policies and processes for
managing funding risk or the methods used to measure this risk from the previous reporting period.

FIN - 80

FIN 80 The Gordon Annual Report 2018

GOTEC Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

31 December 2018
(continued)

Note 6 Governance

6.1 Responsible persons

In accordance with the Ministerial Directions issued by the Assistant Treasurer under the Financial Management